Public notice



PROMULGATION

BY-LAWS RCA09 17171 et RCA09 17173

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted at the regular meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council held on November 16, 2009 are deemed to be in conformity with the planning program of Ville de Montreal and came into force on January 15, 2010.

BY-LAW RCA09 17171

By-law amending the *By-law concerning conditional uses* (RCA06 17097) so as to introduce the conditional use "place of worship" in certain commercial and industrial sectors.

BY-LAW RCA09 17173

By-law amending the *By-law concerning minor exemptions* (RCA02 17006), to make it possible to depart from the minimum number of required parking units.

Any interested person may read these by-laws at the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground-floor.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on January 20, 2010.

Geneviève Reeves, avocate Secrétaire d'arrondissement